ANNVRRIDHHI VENTURES LIMITED

(Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited)

Date:- 25th January, 2025

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd., Ground Floor, P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

<u>Ref: Annvrridhhi Ventures Limited (Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited)</u> (Script code: 538539)

Sub: Intimation of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Thursday, 30th January, 2025** to consider inter-alia and approve the following matters:

- To approve the material related party transaction(s) under Section 188 of The Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 23 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and IND AS 24, subject to the approval of shareholders.
- 2. To approve the notice of the postal ballot.
- 3. Any other matter with the permission of the chair.

Kindly take a note of the same.

For Annvrridhhi Ventures Limited (Formerly known as J. Taparia Projects Limited)

Sarvesh Manmohan Agrawal Managing Director DIN: 08766623